
2022 University of Oregon Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 6, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-19   Conf: 10-14   Home: 9-7   Away: 14-8   Neutral: 10-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (263), Opp (263)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Bunker (1), Williams (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), McGowan (3), Totals (3), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (44-68), McGowan (12-18), Wong
(10-16), Dail (7-11), Kliethermes (7-14), Hansen (5-5), Benning (2-2), Breedlove (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Delgado, Hanna .364 52-52 154 41 56 8 1 3 24 75 .487 24 6 16 0 .467 0 2 16-20 69 2 0 1.000
51 Bunker, Allee .361 52-52 180 36 65 10 1 10 41 107 .594 10 0 7 1 .391 2 0 12-15 92 75 5 .971
13 Humphreys, KK .308 50-48 146 29 45 12 0 6 26 75 .514 8 2 27 0 .353 0 1 8-8 235 12 7 .972
99 Wong, Vallery .275 41-36 102 19 28 2 0 10 29 60 .588 7 2 21 0 .325 3 2 1-2 166 11 1 .994
3 Carlson, Ariel .271 51-48 140 35 38 4 1 15 42 89 .636 14 4 35 2 .350 2 0 9-11 30 0 4 .882
38 Sinicki, Paige .267 49-49 135 30 36 3 3 5 28 60 .444 6 6 10 0 .324 1 1 12-15 76 62 3 .979
20 Cid, Rachel .252 40-39 111 18 28 7 1 4 13 49 .441 4 2 23 0 .288 1 1 1-1 34 51 1 .988
5 Williams, Jasmine .233 40-32 90 18 21 4 1 2 16 33 .367 6 0 6 0 .273 3 1 5-7 48 20 3 .958
11 McGowan, Terra .375 28-28 88 14 33 8 0 3 15 50 .568 8 0 5 0 .427 0 0 7-7 158 13 1 .994
8 Galey, Hannah .298 31-26 57 23 17 4 0 4 11 33 .579 12 1 16 0 .429 0 1 5-5 42 1 1 .977
9 Benning, Allison .290 26-12 31 1 9 3 0 1 6 15 .484 5 0 6 0 .389 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 Herrera, Gabby .282 33-13 39 22 11 3 0 2 5 20 .513 5 0 7 0 .364 0 0 4-4 0 0 0 .000
1 Luschar, Kedre .258 27-8 31 9 8 1 0 0 5 9 .290 0 0 7 0 .250 1 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
22 Luschar, Kai .243 33-11 37 10 9 1 0 0 3 10 .270 4 2 8 0 .349 0 1 7-9 11 1 0 1.000
44 Bird, Tehya .171 21-11 35 4 6 0 0 3 10 15 .429 7 0 9 1 .302 1 2 0-0 25 4 1 .967
7 Ornelas, Karissa .167 16-4 18 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .167 4 0 2 0 .318 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
17 Howard, Katelyn .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .296 52-52 1397 309 413 70 8 68 274 703 .503 125 25 207 4 .361 14 12 88-105 1006 284 30 .977
Opponents .242 52-52 1291 202 312 47 10 59 189 556 .431 113 45 326 5 .323 7 18 22-34 995 411 74 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
0 Hansen, Stevie 3.27 13-8 36 25 5 2-2 1 124.1 106 67 58 32 126 17 4 29 .223 5 13 0 3 7
15 Kliethermes, Makenna 3.65 11-7 32 16 5 1-1 0 117.0 105 68 61 48 116 15 1 17 .240 13 14 0 3 7
2 Dail, Jordan 3.87 7-4 23 9 1 0-2 1 63.1 56 36 35 23 63 12 2 6 .232 5 16 0 1 3
12 Breedlove, Raegan 6.27 2-0 18 1 0 0-3 1 25.2 35 25 23 8 14 1 3 5 .313 4 2 0 0 1
9 Benning, Allison 8.40 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 10 6 6 2 7 2 0 2 .400 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.82 33-19 112 52 11 7 3 335.1 312 202 183 113 326 47 10 59 .242 28 45 0 7 18
Opponents 5.39 19-33 105 52 16 5 3 331.1 411 306 255 124 207 70 8 67 .295 39 25 0 14 12



2022 University of Oregon Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 6, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 1 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Delgado, Hanna 71 69 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Luschar, Kai 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ornelas, Karissa 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Breedlove, Raegan 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
1 Luschar, Kedre 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Benning, Allison 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
99 Wong, Vallery 178 166 11 1 .994 0 10 6 .625 0 0
11 McGowan, Terra 172 158 13 1 .994 0 12 6 .667 3 0
20 Cid, Rachel 86 34 51 1 .988 4 0 0 — 0 0
38 Sinicki, Paige 141 76 62 3 .979 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Galey, Hannah 44 42 1 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Humphreys, KK 254 235 12 7 .972 13 0 0 — 0 0
51 Bunker, Allee 172 92 75 5 .971 10 0 0 — 0 0
44 Bird, Tehya 30 25 4 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Williams, Jasmine 71 48 20 3 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kliethermes, Makenna 16 1 14 1 .938 0 7 7 .500 0 0
0 Hansen, Stevie 11 2 8 1 .909 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
3 Carlson, Ariel 34 30 0 4 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Dail, Jordan 8 1 6 1 .875 0 7 4 .636 0 0
17 Howard, Katelyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Mulvey, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Herrera, Gabby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1320 1006 284 30 .977 32 44 24 .647 3 0
Opponents 1480 995 411 74 .950 29 176 34 .838 9 0


